
Registration

A current registration form is 
available to download in PDF 
format at the website:
     Jefferson-Academy.org.
It should be completed and re‑
turned at least two weeks before 
the term starts.

Each school year, there is a non‑
refundable registration fee of 
$40 for each student (except for 
students registered only for the 
short‑term Dalcroze classes).

Returning students whose reg‑
istration is received by July 15 
are given priority for limited 
space in all classes and teaching 
studios. Otherwise students will 
be accommodated in the se‑
quence in which their registra‑
tion is received and to the extent 
that space is available.

Late registration

The Jefferson @ OSU pro‑
grams generally have an open 
admission policy. The excep‑
tion is private instruction with 
upper level instructors. They 
accept only a limited number of 
advanced students following an 
interview and audition.

Students can be accepted 
throughout the year, provided 
there is space available in the 
desired program. The registra‑
tion fee plus fees for the current 
quarter must be paid prior to the 
first scheduled lesson or class.

Payment of fees

The fee for each program is 
listed at the end of its descrip‑
tion. Tuition for each quarter is 
to be paid‑in‑full a week prior 
to the first day of lessons or 
classes. Checks, money orders, 
cash, or Visa/MC/Disc are ac‑
cepted. A paid tuition receipt is 
required for class admittance, 
and is available, along with the 
student ID in the  
Jefferson @ OSU office 
Hughes Hall, Room 310.

OSU students, faculty, and staff 
may request a 5% discount.

Financial Aid

Jefferson @ OSU has financial 
aid available during the school 
year for registered students whose 
family has a demonstrated need. 
An application form must be 
completed and returned with the 
specified documentation.
Aid is awarded on a semester 
basis, with continuation of the 
award for the entire year be‑
ing contingent on the student’s 
demonstrated interest and 
participation, satisfactory at‑
tendance and progress, and the 
responsible discharge of finan‑
cial obligations not covered by 
the award.

Jefferson @ OSU  ~  Academy of Music

Schedule • 2012-13 School Year  •  2 Semesters (15 weeks each)
 

        Summer mini-Semester 2012
June 11	 Mon	 Tuition Due in-Full for Jefferson @ OSU Summer Term - 2012
June 14	 Thurs	 J@O Orientation Meeting - All New Students  5:30 pm 
June 18	 Mon	 Jefferson @ OSU & OSU Summer mini-Semester begins
June 18	 Mon	 Jefferson @ OSU ~ 6-week Beginners Classes begin
July 26	 Thurs	 Performance Day: 3 R’s (Rehearsal/Recital/Reception)
July 27	 Fri	 Jefferson @ OSU  Summer mini-Semester ends
       July 28 (Sat) ‑ Aug 18 (Sun)     •     Summer Holiday II (Last lesson makeup day: Fri, July 27)

        Fall Semester 2012-13
Aug 13		  Mon	 Tuition Due in-Full for Jefferson @ OSU Fall Semester
                 (Office open Thurs, Aug 16 between 3 and 7 pm for late registration and purchase of ParkValCards)
Aug 20	 Mon	 Jefferson @ OSU  Fall Semester 2012-13 begins 
Aug 22	 Wed	 OSU begins Fall Semester
Aug 22/25	 Wed/Sat	 Jefferson @ OSU Group Classes first meeting 
Aug 25	 Sat - 1 pm	 J@O Opening Convocation - ALL Inst/Students/Families
Sept 1/8/15/22	 Sat	 Possible traffic congestion ‑ OSU football
Oct 6/27	 Sat	 Possible traffic congestion ‑ OSU football 
Oct 10	 Wed	 Dalcroze for Fall begins (4 weeks)
Oct 14	 Sun	 Jefferson’s Signature Series - Columbus Museum  of Art
Nov 10	 Sat	 Possible traffic congestion ‑ OSU football	
Nov 12	 Mon	 Veterans Day observed - no OSU classes
Nov 17	 Sat	 Performance Day: 3 R’s (Rehearsal/Recital/Reception)
Nov 18	 Sun	 Jefferson’s Signature Series - Columbus Museum  of Art 
          Nov 21 (Wed) ‑ Nov 25 (Sun)   •   Thanksgiving Holiday for OSU & Jefferson @ OSU
Nov 28	 Wed	 Musical Soiree: 3 R’s (Rehearsal/Recital/Reception)
Dec 5/8	 Wed/Sat	 Jefferson @ OSU Group Classes - last meeting Fall Term 
           Dec 9 (Sun) ‑ Jan 6 (Sun)     •      Winter Holiday (Last lesson makeup day: Sat, Dec 8)

        Spring Semester 2012-13
Dec 31	 Mon	 Tuition Due in-Full for Jefferson @ OSU Spring Term
Jan 7	 Mon	 Jefferson @ OSU & OSU Winter Term begins
Jan 21	 Mon	 Martin Luther King Day ‑ no OSU classes
Feb 6	 Wed	 Dalcroze for Winter begins (4 weeks)
Feb 17	 Sun	 Jefferson’s Signature Series - Columbus Museum  of Art
Mar 9	 Sat	 Performance Day: 3 R’s (Rehearsal/Recital/Reception)
Mar 6/9	 Wed/Sat	 Jefferson @ OSU Group Classes - last meeting before break
           Mar 10 (Sun) ‑ Mar 17 (Sun)   •   Spring-Break Holiday for OSU & Jefferson @ OSU
Mar 18	 Mon	 Resume Spring Semerster following Spring-Break week
Mar 24	 Sun	 Jefferson’s Signature Series - Columbus Museum  of Art
Apr 13	 Sat	 Jefferson @ OSU Sampler Day/Open House ‑ special schedule
Apr 14	 Sun	 Jefferson’s Signature Series - Columbus Museum  of Art 
Apr 20	 Sat	 Performance Day: 3 R’s (Rehearsal/Recitals/Reception) 
Apr 24	 Wed	 Musical Soiree: 3 R’s (Rehearsal/Recital/Reception)
Apr 24/27	 Wed/Sat	 Jefferson @ OSU Group Classes - last meeting Spring Term
   

PLEASE NOTE:  the schedule below is tentative and subject to later revision
Apr 29	 Mon	 J@O May Program begins (6 weeks)
          June 8 (Sat) ‑ June 16 (Sun)    •     Summer Holiday I (Last lesson makeup day: Fri, June 7)
June 17	 Mon	 J@O Summer mini-Semester begins (6 weeks)
          July 27 (Fri) ‑ Aug 18 (Sun)    •     Summer Holiday II  (Last lesson makeup day: Fri, July 26)
Aug 19	 Mon	 Jefferson @ OSU  Fall Semester 2013-14 begins
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